Elective overview 2023-2024

MScBA Accounting and Financial Management - If you're enrolled to this MSc Programme, you must complete at least two electives from the list below.
Course code |Course nhame Type

BMMEO05 Assurance Services 3 AFM Programme and Free elective
BMME179 Management Control 3 AFM Programme and Free elective
BMMEO04 Taxation 4 AFM Programme and Free elective
BMMEOQ06 Controllership 4 AFM Programme only

BMMEO002 Advanced Business Analysis and Valuation 5 AFM Programme only

BMME130 Integrated Measurement and Reporting 5 AFM Programme and Free elective
BMME115 Behavioral Finance 5 AFM Programme and Free elective
BMME130 Integrated Measurement and Reporting 5 AFM Programme and Free elective

*You can find a list of the free electives from other MSc Programmes at the end of this file.



Elective overview 2023-2024

MSc Business Information Managemen (BIM) - If you're enrolled to this MSc Programme, you must complete at least two electives from the list below.

Course code [Course name Em- Programme(s Type Track

BMMEO08 Programming for Managers 3 BIM Programme only Data Science
BMMEOQ14 Network Data Analytics 3 BIM Programme only Data Science
BMME119 Innovation in the Digital Age 3 BIM Programme and Free elective Digital Business
BMME149 Digital Technologies & Social Change 3 BIM Programme and Free elective Digital Business
BMME203 Platform Organization and Governance 3 BIM Programme and Free elective Digital Business
BMMEO12 Big Data and Business Analytics 4 BIM Programme only Data Science
BMME128 Introduction to Data Science with Python 4 BIM Programme only Data Science
BMME154 Circular and Digital Business Design 4 BIM Programme and Free elective Digital Business
BMME155 Human-Centered Process Development 4 BIM Programme and Free elective Digital Business
BMME177 Data Privacy and Cybersecurity 4 BIM Programme and Free elective Digital Business
BMME131 Strategy and Economics of Platforms 5 BIM Programme and Free elective Digital Business
BMME139 Introduction to Deep Learning 5 BIM Programme only Data Science
BMME140 Web mining and Analytics 5 BIM Programme only Data Science
BMME201 Digital Energy Transition 5 BIM Programme and Free elective Digital Business
BMME202 Al / Computer Interaction 5 BIM Programme and Free elective Digital Business

The following BIM Only elective is always included as a Master Free elective**

Course code [Course nhame Em- Programme(s Type Track

BMBPBIM BIM Company-based research project 3,4,5 BIM BIM only Master Free Elective Individual

*You can find a list of the free electives from other MSc Programmes at the end of this file.
** For the BIM Company-based research project there is a selection procedure, you cannot select this course during the elective registration period.



Elective overview 2023-2024

MSc Finance and Investments - If you're enrolled to this MSc Programme, you must complete at least two electives from the list below.
Course code |Course name Block ___[Programme(s) ___[Type

BMMEO027 Advanced valuation & value creation 3 FI Programme only
BMMEO034 Entrepreneurial finance & private equity 3 FI Programme and Free elective
BMME132 Private Equity 3 Fl Programme only
BMME172 Investment Management 3 Fl Programme only
BMMEO21 Derivatives 4 Fl Programme only
BMMEO023 Banking and Financial Institutions 4 FI Programme and Free elective
BMMEO025 Mergers and acquisitions 4 FI Programme and Free elective
BMMEO30 Real estate finance 4 FI Programme and Free elective
BMME113 Sustainable Finance 4 FI Programme and Free elective
BMME116 Financial Data Analytics 4 FI Programme only
BMMEO028 FinTech and blockchain 5 FI Programme only
BMMEO36 Quantitative Investment Strategies 5 Fl Programme and Free elective
BMMEQ98 Financial distress and corporate restructuring 5 FI Programme only
BMME115 Behavioral Finance 5 FI Programme and Free elective
BMME173 Risk Management and Fixed Income 5 FI Programme only
BMME200 Financial Management of Family Businesses 5 FI Programme only

The following Fl Only elective is always included as a Master Free elective

Course code |Course name Em- Programme(s Type

BMMEINT Finance and Investments Internship 5 FI Fl only Master Free Elective

*You can find a list of the free electives from other MSc Programmes at the end of this file.
** For the Fl Internship there is a selection procedure, you cannot select this course during the elective registration period.



Elective overview 2023-2024

MSc Global Business and Sustainability - If you're enrolled to this MSc Programme, you must complete at least two electives from the list below.

Course code |Course hame EE- Programme(s Type

BMMEO37 Managing NGOs 3 GBS Programme and Free elective
BMMEO040 Sustainable Business Models 3 GBS Programme and Free elective
BMME157 Movement for Change: Social Movements and Protest in and around Org 3 GBS Programme only

BMME170 Organizations & natural environment 3 GBS Programme and Free elective
BM-IM14FE Climate Change Strategy Role-Play (shared with CEMS) 4 GBS Programme only

BMME113 Sustainable Finance 4 GBS Programme and Free elective
BMME143 Corporate Social investors as a force for positive change 4 GBS Programme and Free elective
BMME175 Sustainability Accounting and Reporting 4 GBS Programme and Free elective
BMME178-4 Circular Economy: Strategies & Business Models - Block 4 4 GBS Programme and Free elective
BMMEO80 Social Entrepreneurship 5 GBS Programme and Free elective
BMME121 Cross-sector Partnerships for Sustainable Development 5 GBS Programme and Free elective
BMME174 Sustainable and Equitable Food Strategies 5 GBS Programme and Free elective
BMME178-5 Circular Economy: Strategies & Business Models - Block 5 5 GBS Programme and Free elective

The following GBS Only elective is always included as a Master Free elective

Course code |Course name Em- Programme(s Type

BMBPGBS Company-based Research Project GBS 3,4,5 GBS GBS only Master Free Elective

*You can find a list of the free electives from other MSc Programmes at the end of this file.



Elective overview 2023-2024

MSc Management of Innovation - If you're enrolled to this MSc Programme, you must complete at least two electives from the list below.

Course code
BMMEO043
BMME048
BMME171
BMME205
BMMEOQ79
BMME178-4
BMMME186
BMMME187
BMME178-5
BMMEO80

The following MI Only elective is always included as a Master Free elective

Course code
BMBPMI

*You can find a list of the free electives from other MSc Programmes at the end of this file.

Course name
High Performance Leadership

Innovation and Standardisation Management

Coaching for Innovation
Foresight and Future Thinking
New Business Development

Circular Economy: Strategies & Business Models - Block 4
Digital Transformation in Healthcare

Managing innovation in a new era: web3

Circular Economy: Strategies & Business Models - Block 5

Social Entrepreneurship

Course name

MI Company-based research project
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3,4,5

Programme(s
Mi
MI
Mi
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Mi
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Mi
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Programme(s
Mi

Type

Programme and Free elective
Programme and Free elective
Programme only

Programme and Free elective
Programme and Free elective
Programme and Free elective
Programme and Free elective
Programme and Free elective
Programme and Free elective
Programme and Free elective

Type
Ml only Master Free Elective



Elective overview 2023-2024

MSc Medical Business and Innovation - If you're enrolled to this MSc Programme, you must complete at least two electives from the list below.
Course code Type

BMMEOQ78 Entrepreneurial Lab 4 MBI Programme and Free elective
BMME186 Digital Transformation in Healthcare 4 MBI Programme and Free elective
BMMEO094 Healthcare Procurement & Value Chain Management 4 MBI Programme and Free elective
BMME178-5 Circular Economy: Strategies & Business Models - Block 5 5 MBI Programme and Free elective

The following MBI Only elective is always included as a Master Free elective

Course code_[Coursename ________________________[Block __[Programme(s)

BMBPMI MI Company-based research project 5 Ml MBI only Master Free Elective

*You can find a list of the free electives from other MSc Programmes at the end of this file.



Elective overview 2023-2024

MSc Marketing Management - If you're enrolled to this MSc Programme, you must complete at least two electives from the list below.

Course code
BMMEQS53
BMME054

BMME100

BMME144

BMME192
BMMEOQ55
BMMEOQ57

BMMEO60
BMME161

BMME181

BMME193
BMMEOQ59

BMMEO61

BMMEOQ99
BMME129

*You can find a list of the free electives from other MSc Programmes at the end of this file.

Course name
Advertising and Communication
International Product Management

Pricing: Creating and Capturing Value
Customer Centricity

Consumer Psychology and Emerging Technologies
Marketing Analytics
Neuromarketing

Marketing of New Products
Sales Force Leadership

Noise: Understanding Errors in Human Judgment and Prediction

Platform Economics and Marketing
Choice Architecture

Brand Development

Customer Experience Management
Digital Footprints of Consumer Preferences
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Programme(s
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Type
Programme and Free elective
Programme only

Programme and Free elective
Programme and Free elective

Programme and Free elective
Programme and Free elective
Programme and Free elective

Programme and Free elective
Programme and Free elective

Programme and Free elective

Programme and Free elective
Programme and Free elective

Programme and Free elective

Programme and Free elective
Programme and Free elective

Brand & Product Management
Brand & Product Management
Brand & Product Management
Digital Marketing and Analytics
Brand & Product Management
Digital Marketing and Analytics
Brand & Product Management
Digital Marketing and Analytics
Digital Marketing and Analytics
Brand & Product Management
Digital Marketing and Analytics
Brand & Product Management
Brand & Product Management
Brand & Product Management
Digital Marketing and Analytics
Digital Marketing and Analytics
Brand & Product Management
Brand & Product Management
Digital Marketing and Analytics
Brand & Product Management
Digital Marketing and Analytics



Elective overview 2023-2024

MSc People, Organisations & Change - If you're enrolled to this MSc Programme, you must complete at least two electives from the list below.

Course code |[Course name m- Programme(s Type

BMMEOQ42 Managing Diversity 3 POC Programme and Free elective
BMMEO043 High Performance Leadership 3 POC Programme and Free elective
BMME135 Motivation and Coordination in Enterprises ] POC Programme and Free elective
BMMEO44 The Sc.lenf:e of Organizational Change and the Art of Changing 4 POC P e e Fee cleaie
Organizations
BMME150 Negotiation 4 POC Programme and Free elective
BMME161 Sales Force Leadership 4 POC Programme and Free elective
BMME165 Foundations of Consulting 4 POC Programme and Free elective
BMMEO046 Leadership Development and Training 5 POC Programme and Free elective
BMME151 Talent Acquisition 5] POC Programme and Free elective
BMME195 Sparking Social Change 5 POC Programme and Free elective
The following POC Only elective is always included as a Master Free elective
Course code [Course name Block Programme(s) Type
BMBPPOC Internship 3,4,5 POC POC only Master Free Elective

*You can find a list of the free electives from other MSc Programmes at the end of this file.
** For the POC Internship there is a selection procedure, you cannot select this course during the elective registration period.

Human Resource Leadership
Human Resource Leadership

Organisational Development & Change specialism
Organisational Development & Change specialism

Human Resource Leadership
Human Resource Leadership
Organisational Development & Change specialism

Human Resource Leadership
Human Resource Leadership

Organisational Development & Change specialism

Track

Either specialism



Elective overview 2023-2024

MSc Supply Chain Management - If you're enrolled to this MSc Programme, you must complete at least two electives from the list below.

Course code
BMMEOQ70
BMMEQ75
BMME122
BMME171
BMMEOQ74
BMME105
BMME180
BMMEQ094
BMMEO069
BMME109
BMME142

The following SCM Only elective is always included as a Master Free elective

Course code
BMBPSCM

*You can find a list of the free electives from other MSc Programmes at the end of this file.

Course name

Strategic Sourcing

Supply Chain Forecasting

Commodity Trade and Supply Networks

Coaching for Innovation

Ports in Global Networks

Behavioural Operations Management

Closed loop supply chains

Healthcare Procurement & Value Chain Management
Supply Chain Simulation

Advanced topics in Global Supply Chain Management
Health & Humanitarian Logistics

Course name
SCM Company-based Research Project

Block

Block

3,45
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Programme(s
SCM
SCM
SCM
SCM
SCM
SCM
SCM
SCM
SCM
SCM
SCM

Programme(s
SCM

Type

Programme and Free elective
Programme and Free elective
Programme and Free elective
Programme only

Programme and Free elective
Programme and Free elective
Programme only

Programme and Free elective
Programme and Free elective
Programme and Free elective
Programme and Free elective

Type
SCM only Master Free Elective



Elective overview 2023-2024

MSc Strategic Entrepreneurship - If you're enrolled to this MSc Programme, you must complete at least two electives from the list below.

Course code

BMMEQ76
BMME171
BMME182

BMME190

BMMEQ78
BMMEOQ79
BMME136

BMME183

BMMEO80
BMME137
BMME168
BMME101

*You can find a list of the free electives from other MSc Programmes at the end of this file.

Course name

Getting Things Done Without Resources

Coaching for Innovation

Scaling Up & Strategies for High Growth

The Strength of the Wolf is the Pack: Ecosystem Thinking in Strategic
Management & Entrepreneurship

Entrepreneurial Lab

New Business Development

Organizing for Technological Transformation

Applied Machine Learning for Strategy Consulting and Entrepreneurship

Social Entrepreneurship

Influence and Persuasion

Creating Societal Impact through Business

Scaling Deep: Growing the Family Business like an Oak Tree
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Block ___|Programme(s) _|
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Type

Programme and Free elective
Programme only

Programme and Free elective

Programme only

Programme and Free elective
Programme and Free elective
Programme and Free elective

Programme and Free elective

Programme and Free elective
Programme and Free elective
Programme and Free elective
Programme and Free elective



Elective overview 2023-2024

MSc Strategic Management - If you're enrolled to this MSc Programme, you must complete at least two electives from the list below.

Course code

BMMEO087
BMMEO089
BMME147-3
BMME182
BMMEQ76
BMMEO081

BMME190

BMME110
BMME113
BMME136
BMME147-4
BMME156

BMME183

BMME204
BMME152

BMME159

BMME160

BMME168
BMME176
BMME184

*You can find a list of the free electives from other MSc Programmes at the end of this file.

Course name

Strategic Leadership and Corporate Governance

A Managerial Perspective on M&A's

Programming Fundamentals Using Python - Block 3
Scaling Up & Strategies for High Growth

Getting Things Done Without Resources

Strategic Management Consulting

The Strength of the Wolf is the Pack: Ecosystem Thinking in Venturing
Settings

Managing Innovation Strategically

Sustainable Finance

Organizing for Technological Transformation
Programming Fundamentals Using Python - Block 4
Strategic Decision-Making

Applied Machine Learning for Strategy Consulting and Entrepreneurship

Managing Intellectual Property in M&As and Alliances

Irrational Lab

Strategic Implementation and Measurement. Evaluating Strategic
Success

Corporate Strategy Formulation, Geopolitics and its Implications for
Firms Globally

Creating Societal Impact through Business

Negotiation and Conflict Management

Doing Business Strategically with China
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Programme(s
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SM
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SM

SM

SM
SM
SM

Type

Programme and Free elective
Programme and Free elective
Programme and Free elective
Programme and Free elective
Programme and Free elective
Programme and Free elective

Programme only

Programme and Free elective
Programme and Free elective
Programme and Free elective
Programme and Free elective
Programme and Free elective

Programme and Free elective

Programme and Free elective
Programme only

Programme and Free elective

Programme and Free elective

Programme and Free elective
Programme only
Programme and Free elective



Elective overview 2023-2024

Master Free Electives

MPE for M
Course code coufse name m MEE for S Programmes _
Programme

BMMEOQO5
BMME179
BMME119
BMME149
BMME203
BMMEO34
BMMEO37
BMMEO040
BMME170
BMMEO048
BMME205
BMMEO43
BMMEOQ53
BMME100
BMME144
BMME192
BMMEO042
BMME135
BMMEOQ70
BMMEQ75
BMME122
BMMEQ76
BMME182
BMMEO081
BMMEOQ87
BMMEO89
BMME147-3

Assurance Services

Management Control

Innovation in the Digital Age

Digital Technologies & Social Change

Platform Organization and Governance
Entrepreneurial finance & private equity
Managing NGOs

Sustainable Business Models

Organizations & natural environment
Innovation and Standardisation Management
Foresight and Future Thinking

High Performance Leadership

Advertising and Communication

Pricing: Creating and Capturing Value

Customer Centricity

Consumer Psychology and Emerging Technologies
Managing Diversity

Motivation and Coordination in Enterprises
Strategic Sourcing

Supply Chain Forecasting

Commodity Trade and Supply Networks

Getting Things Done Without Resources

Scaling Up & Strategies for High Growth
Strategic Management Consulting

Strategic Leadership and Corporate Governance
A Managerial Perspective on M&A's
Programming Fundamentals Using Python - Block 3
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Elective overview 2023-2024

Master Free Electives

MPE for M
Course code coufse name M MEE for S Programmes _
Programme

BMMEO004
BMME154
BMME155
BMME177
BMMEO023
BMMEO025
BMMEO30
BMME113
BMME143
BMME175

BMME178-4

BMME186
BMMEOQ78
BMMME186
BMMEOQ79
BMMEOQ55
BMMEOQ57
BMMEO60
BMME181
BMME193
BMME161
BMMEO44
BMME150
BMME165
BMMEOQ74
BMMEQ94

BMME105
BMME136
BMME183

BMME110
BMME147-4
BMME156
BMME204

Taxation

Circular and Digital Business Design

Human-Centered Process Development

Data Privacy and Cybersecurity

Banking and Financial Institutions

Mergers and acquisitions

Real estate finance

Sustainable Finance

Corporate Social investors as a force for positive change
Sustainability Accounting and Reporting

Circular Economy: Strategies & Business Models - Block 4

Digital Transformation in Healthcare

Entrepreneurial Lab

Digital Transformation in Healthcare

New Business Development

Marketing Analytics

Neuromarketing

Marketing of New Products

Noise: Understanding Errors in Human Judgment and Prediction
Platform Economics and Marketing

Sales Force Leadership

The Science of Organizational Change and the Art of Changing Organizati
Negotiation

Foundations of Consulting

Ports in Global Networks

Healthcare Procurement & Value Chain Management

Behavioural Operations Management
Organizing for technological transformation
Applied Machine Learning for Strategy Consulting and Entrepreneurship

Managing Innovation Strategically

Programming Fundamentals Using Python - Block 4
Strategic Decision-Making

Managing Intellectual Property in M&As and Alliances
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Elective overview 2023-2024

Master Free Electives

Course code

BMME130
BMME115
BMME131
BMME201
BMME202
BMMEO36
BMME121
BMME174
BMMEO80
BMME178-5
BMMME187
BMMEO59
BMMEO61
BMMEO099
BMME129
BMMEO46
BMME151
BMME195
BMMEO069
BMME109
BMME142
BMME101
BMME137
BMME168

BMME159

BMME160
BMME184

Course name

Integrated Measurement and Reporting

Behavioral Finance

Strategy and Economics of Platforms

Digital Energy Transition

Al / Computer Interaction

Quantitative Investment Strategies

Cross-sector Partnerships for Sustainable Development
Sustainable and Equitable Food Strategies

Social Entrepreneurship

Circular Economy: Strategies & Business Models - Block 5
Managing innovation in a new era: web3

Choice Architecture

Brand Development

Customer Experience Management

Digital Footprints of Consumer Preferences

Leadership Development and Training

Talent Acquisition

Sparking Social Change

Supply Chain Simulation

Advanced topics in Global Supply Chain Management
Health & Humanitarian Logistics

Scaling Deep: Growing the Family Business like an Oak Tree
Influence and Persuasion

Creating Societal Impact through Business

Strategic Implementation and Measurement. Evaluating Strategic

Success

Corporate Strategy Formulation, Geopolitics and its Implications for

Firms Globally
Doing Business Strategically with China
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